

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7562 OF 2009

The Union of India & Ors.

.....Appellants

-Versus-

Shabir Ahmed Abdul Rehman

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate for the respondent has on 5th May, 2015 filed an application for direction with affidavit and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 3. Copy of the said application has been placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that service of notice is complete as the sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Shekhar Kumar Advocate.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the appeal paper books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 7th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate
Library-2, Supreme Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-I