

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 7562/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHABIR AHMED ABDUL REHMAN
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/07/2015 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumr, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to the application be filed in four
weeks' time.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar