

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2015 in
Civil Appeal No. 7562/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHABIR AHMED ABDUL REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Mr. T. M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay G. Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2015 is dismissed.
The civil appeal be listed in due course.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.13
18:01:24 IST
Reason: